# City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



"The Island City"

<u>Department of Administration Services</u> 211 N. Main Street

Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

## **Agenda**

# **Planning Commission - Public Hearing**

TO AMEND SEC. 53-3 TO ADD A DEFINITION PERTAINING TO MINING OPERATIONS; AND TO AMEND SEC. 53-54 TO ADD A SPECIAL APPROVAL USE AND STANDARDS PERTAINING TO MINING AND FILL OPERATIONS IN THE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

### December 16, 2020 7:00 PM

#### **Via Zoom Meeting:**

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89720804216?pwd=cmdUd2FkOWhNbnMvVzcvWXpCMWlCQT09

Password for video connection: ky8zdi

Phone number: 1-312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 89720804216 Passcode: 006242

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: 11/04/20 Planning Meeting
- 5. Chairman's Report
- 6. Public Comment:

Review and Amend SEC. 53-3 TO ADD A DEFINITION PERTAINING TO MINING OPERATIONS; AND TO AMEND SEC. 53-54 TO ADD A SPECIAL APPROVAL USE AND STANDARDS PERTAINING TO MINING AND FILL OPERATIONS IN THE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

- 7. New Business: None
- 8. Old Business: None
- 9. Reports and Communications:

A. 11/09//2020 Council minutes

- 10. Public Comments
- 11. Staff Comments
- 12. Commissioners/Council Comments
- 13. Adjournment

#### **Reminders:**

City Administration Offices closed – Dec. 24 & 25/Dec. 31 & Jan. 1, 2021 City Council Meeting – Monday, Dec. 28, at 7 p.m.